Contingent liability -   100,000

Current liabilities   500,000

Total equity and liabilities 4,000,000

Assets

Property, plant and equipment 1,500,000 1,300,000

Inventory   800,000

Current trade receivable 1,000,000

Cash at bank   700,000

Total assets 4,000,000

The contingent liability related to a legal claim by an ex-management personnel for

unfair dismissal and discrimination.

© 2019 Singapore Accountancy Commission  Page 15 of 18

The downward fair value adjustment of property, plant and equipment related to a

warehouse owned by Strawberry.

Pineapple and Strawberry do not trade with each other.

The following is an extract of the pro forma consolidation schedule prepared by the

accountant of Pineapple. As this is the first time the company has a subsidiary, this is

also the first time this accountant has prepared a consolidation schedule.

Extract of Pro forma consolidation schedule

31 May 2019 P S CJE Consolidation
Adjustments

Consolidated
Balance

   Dr Cr

 $’000 $’000 No $’000 $’000 ’000

Share capital 10,000 2,000 1 2,000  10,000

Retained profit 20,000 3,000 1 1,500  21,500

Equity 30,000 5,000   31,500

Non-current loan 5,000 0   5,000

Current trade payable 3,000 600   3,600

Intra-group payable 0 400 2 400  0

Total liabilities 8,000 1,000   8,600

Equity and liabilities 38,000 6,000   40,100

Investment in
subsidiary

3,500 0 1  3,500 0

Property, plant &
equipment

20,000 2,000   22,000

Inventory 7,000 1,000   8,000

Current trade
receivables

4,000 1,800   5,800

Intra-group receivable 400 0   400 0

Cash at bank 3,100 1,200   4,300

Total assets 38,000 6,000  3,900 3,900 40,100

© 2019 Singapore Accountancy Commission  Page 16 of 18

Pro forma Consolidation Adjusting Entries (CJE)

1  $’000 $’000

 Dr  Share capital (S) 2,000

 Dr Pre-acquisition retained earnings (S) 1,500

 Cr Investment in subsidiary  3,500

Being elimination of investment in subsidiary.

2  $’000 $’000

 Dr  Intra-group payable 400

 Cr Intra-group receivable  400

Being elimination of intra-group receivable and payable.

This arose from the sale of a property by Pineapple to Strawberry.

In relation to the sale of a property by Pineapple to Strawberry. The following entries